EXPRESSING THE GRATITUDE AND APPRECIATION
OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

TO

## CAMPBELL W. ELLIOTT

AND EXTENDING TO HIM ITS BEST WISHES UPON HIS RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Campbell W. Elliott, after a varied and successful career in industry assumed the Presidency of the Greater Cleveland Growth Association; and

WHEREAS, as President, Campbell W. Elliott broadened and expanded the interests and membership of the Growth Association so that today it is the second largest association of its kind in the country; and

WHEREAS, the Growth Association, under Campbell W. Elliott financed and gave significant impetus and leadership to the Five-County Study which resulted in the comprehensive mass transit plan necessary for the formation of a Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, Campbell W. Elliott exercised great diligence, persistance, and insight in the formative stages of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority so that the diverse segments and interests in the community might cooperate to achieve effective mass transit; and

WHEREAS, Campbell W. Elliott rendered invaluable service to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and to its Board of Trustees in his untiring efforts for the passage of the Transit Sales Tax; and

WHEREAS, Campbell W. Elliott has announced his retirement from the Greater Cleveland Growth Association effective June 30, 1977.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

Section 1. That Campbell W. Elliott be and he is hereby commended for his service to the Growth Association, to the community of Greater Cleveland, and particularly to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That the members of the Board of Trustees, both in their individual and official capacities, express their gratitude to Campbell W. Elliott on the occasion of his retirement and further extend to him Best Wishes and Many Long Years of Much Happiness.

Section 3. That the Secretary-Treasurer of the Board of Trustees prepare a formal memorialization of this Resolution and present it to Campbell W. Elliott in recognition of his dedicated, effective service.

Section 4. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: June 21 , 1977

ice President

Attest: Miliam C. Jahren
Secretary-Treasurer